04-11-2003			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$ 10241	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 1104031-0315 ▼		
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:		
11.10,00	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No			
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Resubmission - Patent Release 	Street Address: 1717 Deerfield Road		
Other_Resubmission - Patent Release Document ID No.: 102290589	City: DeerfieldState: LZip: 60015		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Internal Address:	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 5,977,299 ached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00* Enclosed *PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED. Very Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:Patent Department 1155 Avenue of the Americas City:New YorkState:NY_Zip:10036	8. Deposit account number: 23-1703		
	THIS SPACE		
	M Cannard April 3, 2003 Signature Date ar sheet, attachments, and documents: 8 required cover sheet information to:		

4

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

7

PATENT RELEASE

This Release granted on this 3rd day of October, 2002, by DETUSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS (f.k.a. Bankers Trust Company, as Agent ("Agent"), to SYVA COMPANY, a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), as follows:

$\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the Obligations between the Agent and the Grantor; and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Patents to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting the Marks shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Grantor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and more particularly, the security interest in the patents, patent registrations and patent applications as set forth on Schedule A hereto, granted to Agent by the Grantor by the Security Agreements, which Assignment was duly recorded on September 14, 1999; at Patent Reel 010230 Frame 0773 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer,

has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS (f.k.a. Bankers Trust Company), as Collateral Agent

By <u>Hary Kay Coyle</u> Name: Mary Kay Coyle

Name: Mary Kay Coyle Title: Managing Director

STATE OF NEW YORK)) ss.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this \geq day of October, 2002, before me personally appeared Mary Kay Coyle, to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is a Managing Director of Detusche Bank Trust Company Americas (f.k.a. Bankers Trust Company) described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument and that she signed his name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by Detusche Bank Trust Company Americas (f.k.a. Bankers Trust Company).

Notary Public

		Patent No.	
8/833,546	07-Apr-1997	5,977,299	2-Nov-1999

RECORDED: 11/13/2002